TULA 396
TULA mini 394
TULA micro 392
SASSO up 390
VELA square 382
FLOW 380
VELA retro 378
VELA round 366

p
 VELA ROUND 450
TYPE CODE
 1x22W+1x60W T16-R 077-752##
1x60W T16-R 077-751##
1x60W T16-R emergency 077-751##_
 VELA ROUND 1250
TYPE CODE
  2x14W+4x21W+4x28W T16 077-790##
2x24W+4x39W+4x54W T16 077-800##
 VELA ROUND  650
TYPE CODE
 2x24W TC-L +4x24W T16 077-756##
 VELA ROUND 1500
TYPE CODE
   4x14W+2x21W+8x28W T16 077-811##
 VELA ROUND  950
TYPE CODE
 4x14W+4x21W T16 077-738##
4x24W+4x39W T16 077-778##
E
220-240V A
D
E
220-240V A
D s
E
220-240V A
D s
E
220-240V A
D s
E
220-240V A
s
VELA round
non
dimmable
DIM
1-10V
DIM
DALI
CONTROL
077-_ _ _  0_  non dimmable
1_  DIM 1-10V
3_  DIM DALI
0 1 3
EMERGENCY
077-_ _ _ _ _   NL1 1h Accupack
NL3 3h Accupack
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
See page 524 for office version
E
Round aluminium housing, seamlessly welded
Surface white, grey or black powder coating
Diffuser made of satined PMMA
T16 optionally dimmable 1-10V or DALI
Adjustable 2000mm cable suspension, toolless adjustment
ESP
Carcasa redonda de aluminio, soldada sin huellas
Superfi cie con barniz estructurado blanco, gris o negro
Tapa PMMA satinada
Versión T16 opcional dimeable con 1-10V o balastro DALI
Suspensión de 2000mm reajustable sin herramientas
RU
Круглый алюминиевый корпус изготовлен по технологии бесшовной сварки
Поверхность покрыта белой, серой или черной порошковой краской
Сатинированный PMMA рассеиватель
Для ламп Т16, опционально димирование 1-10V или DALI
Регулируемый по высоте подвес длиной 2000мм
366
 KTM X-BOW CUSTOMER AREA, GRAZ
Architect: Gobli Bauengineering, Graz
367
 HULT SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, SAN FRANCISCO
Architect: TSAO Design Group, San Francisco
Lighting design: Mary Wang, TSAO Design Group / Nino De La Rosa, Pivotal Lighting Design, San Francisco

p
 VELA ROUND 450 direct | indirect
TYPE CODE
 1x22W+1x60W T16-R 077-852##
1x60W T16-R 077-851##
 VELA ROUND 1250 direct | indirect
TYPE CODE
  2x14W+4x21W+4x28W T16 077-890##
2x24W+4x39W+4x54W T16 077-900##
 VELA ROUND  650 direct | indirect
TYPE CODE
 2x24W TC-L +4x24W T16 077-856##
 VELA ROUND 1500 direct | indirect
TYPE CODE
   4x14W+2x21W+8x28W T16 077-911##
 VELA ROUND  950 direct | indirect
TYPE CODE
 4x14W+4x21W T16 077-838##
4x24W+4x39W T16 077-878##
E
220-240V A
D
E
220-240V A
D s
E
220-240V A
D s
E
220-240V A
D s
E
220-240V A
s
VELA round direct | indirect
non
dimmable
DIM
1-10V
DIM
DALI
CONTROL
077-_ _ _  0_  non dimmable
1_  DIM 1-10V
3_  DIM DALI
0 1 3
E
Round aluminium housing, seamlessly welded
Surface white, grey or black powder coating
Diffuser made of satined PMMA
Direct/indirect for additional effects on the ceiling
T16 optionally dimmable 1-10V or DALI
Adjustable 2000mm cable suspension, toolless adjustment
ESP
Carcasa redonda de aluminio, soldada sin huellas
Superfi cie con barniz estructurado blanco, gris o negro
Tapa PMMA satinada
Directa/indirecta para una acentuación adicional en el techo
Versión T16 opcional dimeable con 1-10V o balastro DALI
Suspensión de 2000mm reajustable sin herramientas
RU
Круглый алюминиевый корпус изготовлен по технологии бесшовной сварки
Поверхность покрыта белой, серой или черной порошковой краской
Сатинированный PMMA рассеиватель
Cветораспределение вверх/вниз для создания эффектов на потолке
Для ламп Т16, опционально димирование 1-10V или DALI
Регулируемый по высоте подвес длиной 2000мм
372
 PARKSTADT OFFICE CENTER II EUROFASHION AGENTUR HOFERER, MUNICH
Architect: SAI Scheller Architekten Ingenieure, Munich
Lighting design: Laborette Interior Design, Munich
373
 OTTO BOCK SCIENCECENTER MEDIZINTECHNIK, BERLIN
Architect: Gnädinger Architekten, Berlin
Lighting design: Schlotfeldt Licht, Berlin

p
 VELA RETRO 400 direct
TYPE CODE
13W e  LED | 830 lm* 071-2246###P
28W e2 LED | 1900 lm* 071-2247###P
1x40W+1x22W T16-R 071-32420###
1x40W T16-R 071-32430###
1x55W T16-R 071-32440###
1x40W T16-R emergency 071-32430###_
 VELA RETRO 300x600 direct
TYPE CODE
9W e  LED | 540 lm* 071-2226###P
18W e2 LED | 1250 lm* 071-2227###P
2x14/24W  T16 071-32210###
 VELA RETRO 300x600 direct | indirect
TYPE CODE
2x14/24W  T16 071-32211###
 VELA RETRO 600 direct
TYPE CODE
21W e  LED | 1400 lm* 071-2256###P
45W e2 LED | 3300 lm* 071-2257###P
4x14/24W  T16 071-32510###
4x14/24W  T16 emergency 071-32510###_
 VELA RETRO 600 direct | indirect
TYPE CODE
4x14/24W T16 071-32511###
 VELA RETRO 900 direct
TYPE CODE
59W e  LED | 4000 lm* 071-2266###P
126W e2 LED | 9100 lm* 071-2267###P
6x21/39W  T16 071-32620###
 VELA RETRO 900 direct | indirect
TYPE CODE
6x21/39W  T16 071-32621###
E
220-240V A
E
220-240V
E
220-240V
A
A
E
220-240V A
s
E
220-240V A
s
E
220-240V A
s
E
220-240V A
s
VELA retro
non
dimmable
DIM
1-10V
DIM
DALI
071-_ _ _ _ _  1_ _  non dimmable
2_ _  DIM 1-10V
3_ _  DIM DALI
1 2 3
071-_ _ _ _ _ _ _   NL1 1h Accupack
NL3 3h Accupack
COLOUR
CONTROL
EMERGENCY
LED COLOUR TEMPERATURE
071-_ _ _ _  5_ _ _  3000K
6_ _ _  4000K
* Luminous Flux
5 6
LIGHT OPTIC COVER
071-_ _ _ _ _ _ _  O opal
P microprismatic
O P
E
Rounded aluminium housing, seamlessly welded

p
 VELA 400
TYPE CODE
1x40W T16-R 077-273##
1x55W T16-R 077-283##
1x40W T16-R emergency 077-273##_
1x55W T16-R emergency 077-283##_
 VELA 1200
TYPE H (MM) CODE
8x28/54W T16 75 077-248##
8x28/54W T16 112 077-249##
 VELA 600
TYPE H (MM) CODE
4x14/24W T16 75 077-224##
4x14/24W T16 112 077-225##
4x14/24W T16 emerg. 75 077-224##_
4x14/24W T16 emerg. 112 077-225##_
 VELA 1200
TYPE B/H (MM) CODE
2x28/54W T16 335/75 077-242##
2x28/54W T16 335/112 077-243##
4x28/54W T16 635/75 077-244##
4x28/54W T16 635/112 077-245##
 VELA 900
TYPE H (MM) CODE
6x21/39W T16 75 077-236##
6x21/39W T16 112 077-237##
E
220-240V A
E
220-240V A
E
220-240V A
s
E
220-240V A
s
E
220-240V A
s
VELA square
non
dimmable
DIM
1-10V
DIM
DALI
077-_ _ _  5_  non dimmable
6_  DIM 1-10V
8_  DIM DALI
5 6 8
COLOUR
CONTROL
EMERGENCY
077-_ _ _ _ _   NL1 1h Accupack
NL3 3h Accupack
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
See page 526 for office version

5 6
 SASSO UP 100
TYPE CODE
7W e2 LED | 430 lm* 058-8420###_
 1x35W QT12-LP 058-842231# _
 SASSO UP 150
TYPE CODE
1x50W QR-LP 111 058-843241#
 SASSO UP 150
TYPE CODE
14W e2 LED | 810 lm* 058-8430###_
1x35W HIT-CE 058-843731#_
1x50W HIT-CE 058-843741#_
E
220-240V A
s
E
220-240V A
s
E
220-240V A
s
ACCESSORY
SEE PAGE 121 FOR ACCESSORIES
Colour and protection filter
Lenses and honeycomb louver
MS F W
LED LENSE
058-_ _ _ _ _ _ _  S spot 9°
M medium 16°
MS
non
dimmable
DIM
DALI
CONTROL
058-_ _ _ _ _  1_ _  non dimmable
3_ _  DIM DALI
1 3
E
Cylindrical housing made of aluminium
Surface white, grey or black powder coating
Spotlight made of aluminium, 355° rotatable, 35° tiltable
Changeable re� ectors made of pure aluminium, 4 beam angles
Versions with highly ef� cient LEDs available with high CRI
HIT luminaires with � lters for reduction of UV emission
Toolless mounting of � lters, lenses, louvers, as accessories (max. 1)
Adjustable suspension with transparent feed, 2000mm
ESP
Carcasa cilíndrica de aluminio
Super� cie con barniz estructurado blanco, gris o negro
Re� ector de aluminio girable 355° y orientable 35°
Re� ectores intercambiables de aluminio puro en 4 ángulos de emisión
Versiones con LED de alta e� ciencia disponibles con alta reproducción cromática
Luminarias HIT con � ltro para la reducción de emisión ultravioleta
Integración sin herramientas de � ltros, lentes, louvers, como acces. (máx. 1ud)
Suspensión reajustable con cable de alimentación trasparente de 2000mm
RU
Круглый монтажный короб из алюминия
Поверхность покрыта белой, серой или черной порошковой краской
Spotlight из алюминия с возможностью поворота на 355° и наклона на 35°
Сменные рассеиватели из алюминия, четыре возможных угла освещения
Доступны версии с энергоэффективными LED с высоким индексом
цветопередачи, фильтр, сокращающий UV-излучение, для варианта с
металлогалогенными лампами, аксессуары: цветовые фильтры, линзы,
антислепящие решетки (1 шт.), регулируемый подвес с прозрачным кабелем
питания, 2000мм
390
 MAMMUT STORE, STUTTGART
Architect: atelier sv, Munich
391
TYPE
COLOUR
053-_ _ _ _ _ _  4 chrome
J matt anodised aluminium
L matt anodised black
H white glossy
S black glossy
N matt anodised champagne
4 J L H S N